

GR- 1063 of 2022
T.R - 214 of 2022
J.O Code No. WB00974
CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022
CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022
PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order

dated 27-04-2023

Today the case record is fixed for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal , (4)Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak , (7) Pawan Kumar Sharma from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no.(6)Monideepa Banerjee , on Court bail , necessary order in respect of the police prayer against the absconding charge-sheeted accused no.(8) , Debki Nandan Baberwal and for further Prosecution Evidence of CSW(10) and (11).

Accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal , (4)Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak , (7) Pawan Kumar Sharma are produced from the Judicial Custody.

Accused person no.(6)Monideepa Banerjee , on Court bail found present on call.

CSW(10) & (11) found present in Court.

Ld. APP is present for State.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present.

A petition has been filed for the accused no. (7) Pawan Kumar Sharma , praying necessary direction upon the Superintendent of the PCH , for providing medical treatment. **The petition is considered and allowed and the Superintendent, P.C.H is directed to provide him with proper treatment at the Correctional Home.**

CSW(10) is put on the witness box and on oath he is examined as PW(8) in part .

At this stage, Ld. Counsels for the accused persons verbally raise an issue that they have been not provided with copy of a report prepared by this witness and it is not proper to admit that report in evidence without serving copies. Ld. APP agrees to supply the copies of the same to the I/O.

Accordingly, Prosecution / I.O. of the case is hereby directed to provide to the accused copy of that report as well as any other document, if any, which is yet to be served. In such circumstances, the examination of PW-8 is deferred today.

Fix 10-05-2023 as well as 11-05-2023 for further Evidence of the CSW(10)/PW(8) and CSW(11). It is to be mentioned that this court was inclined to fix short dates but the Ld. Senior Advocate for the accused prayed for an accommodation for personal reasons for which the matter is fixed on 10-05-23 and 11-05-23 for evidence.

Copies to be supplied in the meantime positively.

To **10-05-2023** for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal , (4)Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak , (7) Pawan Kumar Sharma from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no.(6)Monideepa Banerjee , on Court bail.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta Calcutta

Later :

The Police prayer that has been received from the I.O. of the case for issuance of the next process against the absconding charge-sheeted accused no.(8) , Debki Nandan Baberwal , who is yet to be arrested is taken up now for consideration.

In view of the non execution report of the warrant of arrest, against the absconding charge-sheeted accused no.(8), Debki Nandan Baberwal , who is yet to be arrested, issue Proclamation against the accused directing him to appear before this court on 01.06.23 and for proclamation publication report by the I/O.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta Calcutta

Later :-

Bail petition for accused Gautam Banerjee filed today and on the prayer of Ld. Senior Advocate the matter is fixed tomorrow for hearing at 11:45 a.m.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta Calcutta