

GR- 1063 of 2022  
T.R - 214 of 2022  
J.O Code No. WB00974  
CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022  
CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order

02-02-2023

The Case record is fixed for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabjh Agarwak , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no. (6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail and for Prosecution Evidence.

Served summons upon CSW (3) & (4) returned back with a Police Report.

A petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused Monideepa Banerjee , praying confirmation of her A.I. Bail.

Present :- Ld. A.P.P. for the State.

Accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no. (2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabjh Agarwak , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak are produced from the judicial Custody.

Accused person no. (6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail .

Ld. Counsels for all accused persons are present.

CSW (2) , Nanda Prasad Gupta.

CSW (3) , Samir Bhattacharya and CSW (4) Tanaya Adhikary.

CSW (2) , Nanda Prasad Gupta , at first, is put on witness box and on oath he is examined as PW(2) in chief in full , then cross examined by Ld. Defence Counsel appearing for accused no.(2 and 6) in full and his cross examination by the rest of the accused persons deferred by petition filed , the PW(2) , Nanda Peasad Gupta is discharged today as witness with a direction to be present tomorrow.

The deposition of the PW (2) , Nanda Prasad Gupta , both examination in chief and his cross examination in part reduced in writing and typed in a separate sheet is kept in case record..

Contd.

GR- 1063 of 2022  
T.R - 214 of 2022  
J.O Code No. WB00974  
CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022  
CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order

02-02-2023( Contd.)

The case is adjourned at this stage.

CSW (3) , Samir Bhattacharya and CSW (4) Tanaya Adhikary be re-directed to be present on receipt of receipt of fresh summons for their examinations in this instant case.

Considered the prayer of the accused Monideepa Banerjee , praying confirmation of her A.I. Bail. Let the A.I. Bail of the accused Monideepa Banerjee , be extended till the next date of the case proceeding.

Accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwak , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak are further remanded to the Judicial custody till 03-02-2023.

At this stage , one petition has been filed by the Ld.Counsels appearing for all accused persons , praying therein for declining documents tendered , viz. copies of the WPA applications as detailed in the petition, for marking exhibits , being and on the ground not examined by the expert and on the ground mentioned therein.

Copy of the Petition served to the Prosecution side .

To date **03-02-2023** for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no. 6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail and for Hearing on the petition filed by the accused side today and for further Prosecution Evidence.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate  
Calcutta

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate  
Calcutta

