

GR- 1063 of 2022

T.R - 214 of 2022

J.O Code No. WB00974

CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022

CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated
13-09-2022

Order
06-02-2023

The Case record is put up on receipt of one Police Prayer received from the I.O. of the Case praying for necessary order of this Court to retain one forwarding letter of the Branch Manager, FBS bank, Saltlake Branch dated 04-02-2023 in compliance to notice u/s 91 Cr.P.C. issued by the Investigating Agency as well as bank account statements of the Bank Account Nos, 0702301000000750, A/c No.0702360000001645, A/c No0702360000001586, A/c No. 0702301000000762, A/c No. 0702360000001671 , A/c No. 0702360000001633 and A/c No. 0702360000001657 at the DD Malkhana / Case diary for the purpose of the investigation till disposal of the case.

Perused the Police prayer.

Let the same be kept in the case record.

Heard Ld. APP on Police prayer .

Allowed the same for the sake of justice.

To date i.e **07-02-2023** for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal, (4)Mahesh Fogla, (5) Santosh Rajak from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no.(6) Monideepa Banerjee, on A.I. Court bail and for further Prosecution Evidence.

Inform I/O of the case.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta