

GR- 1063 of 2022

T.R - 214 of 2022

J.O Code No. WB00974

CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022

CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order

03-03-2023

The Case record is fixed for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwak , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no. (6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail, for inspection and verification of the copies of the Prosecution papers received by Ld.Advocates for the accused persons along with the documents relied upon by the Prosecution and for further order.

Present :-Ld. A.P.P. for the State.

Accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal, (4) Mahesh Fogla, (5) Santosh Rajak are produced from the judicial Custody.

Accused person no.(6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail .

A petition has been filed today by the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused Monideepa Banerjee , praying confirmation of her A.I. Bail.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons , nos(1,2,3,4,6) are present.

A set of further copies of the Prosecution papers are supplied to the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons nos. (1,2,3,4,6) with their endorsement in a separate sheet of paper , detailing therein the description of the documents supplied today to the accused persons by the I.O.

Let the separate sheet of paper , detailing therein the description of the documents supplied today to the accused persons by the I.O. be kept with the order sheet of the case record.

At this stage,accused person (5) Santosh Rajak prays for necessary order of the Court for engagement of one Ld. Counsel for his defence.

As no one should remain undefended in the Criminal Trial , Let the Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel , Kolkata, of the Office of the Legal Aid Defence Counsel System , Kolkata be requested to be present and appear for the accused no.(5) Santosh Rajak on and from the next date of case proceeding.

As on inspection of the copies of Prosecution papers supplied to the accused persons,Ld. Advocates , appearing for the accused persons nos(1,2,3,4,6) have not raised any anomalies , the case now proceeds to the further Prosecution Evidence.

Contd.

GR- 1063 of 2022
T.R - 214 of 2022
J.O Code No. WB00974
CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022
CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order

03-03-2023(Contd.)

No witness from the side of the Prosecution found present today.

The next schedule of the examination of the further Prosecution witnesses be fixed on 09-03-2023 [for examination of CSW(10)] and 10-03-2023 [for examination of CSW(11)].

Summons be issued upon the CSW(10) and (11).

Considered the prayer of the accused Monideepa Banerjee ,praying confirmation of her A.I. Bail.

Let the A.I. Bail of the accused Monideepa Banerjee ,be extended till the next date of the case proceeding.

Accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwak , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak are further remanded to the Judicial custody till **09-03-2023**.

A Police prayer dated 02-03-2023 supported with the original forwarding letter of Karur Vysya Bank , Bagbazar Branch, dated 23-02-2023 , original forwarding letter of the Nodal Officer, Bharati Airtel Ltd. , bearing No. NODAL/Kol and Rob/22/00658, dated 28-10-2022 , original forwarding letters of the Nodal officers of Reliance Jio Infocom Ltd. vide No.EJIL/Nodal/LEA/CSR/2022-23/369 , dated 29.11.2022 , No.EJIL/Nodal/LEA/CSR/2022-23/367 , dated 29.11.2022 and No.EJIL/Nodal/LEA/CSR/2022-23/737 , dated 28.02.2023 is submitted by the I.O. of the case praying for necessary order for retention of the copies of the above noted forwarding letters , original certificates u/s 65B Evidence Act and other documents at the DD Malkhana for the purpose of the investigation , till the disposal of the case.

The I.O. prayer is allowed.

The case proceedings is adjourned today.

To date i.e. **09-03-2023** for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no.(6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail and for further Prosecution Evidence .

To date.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta

IN THE COURT OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE ,
CALCUTTA

COPY OF THE ORDER SHEET

GR- 1063 of 2022

T.R - 214 of 2022

J.O Code No. WB00974

CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022

CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order

03-03-2023

The Case record is fixed for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwak , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no. (6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail, for inspection and verification of the copies of the Prosecution papers received by Ld.Advocates for the accused persons along with the documents relied upon by the Prosecution and for further order.

Present :-Ld. A.P.P. for the State.

Accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal, (4) Mahesh Fogla, (5) Santosh Rajak are produced from the judicial Custody.

Accused person no.(6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail .

A petition has been filed today by the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused Monideepa Banerjee , praying confirmation of her A.I. Bail.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons , nos(1,2,3,4,6) are present.

A set of further copies of the Prosecution papers are supplied to the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons nos. (1,2,3,4,6) with their endorsement in a separate sheet of paper , detailing therein the description of the documents supplied today to the accused persons by the I.O.

Let the separate sheet of paper , detailing therein the description of the documents supplied today to the accused persons by the I.O. be kept with the order sheet of the case record.

At this stage, accused person (5) Santosh Rajak prays for necessary order of the Court for engagement of one Ld. Counsel for his defence.

As no one should remain undefended in the Criminal Trial , Let the Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel , Kolkata, of the Office of the Legal Aid Defence Counsel System , Kolkata be requested to be present and appear for the accused no.(5) Santosh Rajak on and from the next date of case proceeding.

As on inspection of the copies of Prosecution papers supplied to the accused persons, Ld. Advocates , appearing for the accused persons nos(1,2,3,4,6) have not raised any anomalies , the case now proceeds to the further Prosecution Evidence.

Contd.

GR- 1063 of 2022
T.R - 214 of 2022
J.O Code No. WB00974
CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022
CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order

03-03-2023(Contd.)

No witness from the side of the Prosecution found present today.

The next schedule of the examination of the further Prosecution witnesses be fixed on 09-03-2023 [for examination of CSW(10)] and 10-03-2023 [for examination of CSW(11)].

Summons be issued upon the CSW(10) and (11).

Considered the prayer of the accused Monideepa Banerjee ,praying confirmation of her A.I. Bail.

Let the A.I. Bail of the accused Monideepa Banerjee ,be extended till the next date of the case proceeding.

Accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwak , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak are further remanded to the Judicial custody till **09-03-2023**.

A Police prayer dated 02-03-2023 supported with the original forwarding letter of Karur Vysya Bank , Bagbazar Branch, dated 23-02-2023 , original forwarding letter of the Nodal Officer, Bharati Airtel Ltd. , bearing No. NODAL/Kol and Rob/22/00658, dated 28-10-2022 , original forwarding letters of the Nodal officers of Reliance Jio Infocom Ltd. vide

No.EJIL/Nodal/LEA/CSR/2022-23/369 , dated 29.11.2022 , No.EJIL/Nodal/LEA/CSR/2022-23/367 , dated 29.11.2022 and No.EJIL/Nodal/LEA/CSR/2022-23/737 , dated 28.02.2023 is submitted by the I.O. of the case praying for necessary order for retention of the copies of the above noted forwarding letters , original certificates u/s 65B Evidence Act and other documents at the DD Malkhana for the purpose of the investigation , till the disposal of the case.

The I.O. prayer is allowed.

The case proceedings is adjourned today.

To date i.e. **09-03-2023** for production of the accused persons no.(1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no.(3) Saurabh Agarwal , (4) Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no.(6) Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail and for further Prosecution Evidence .

To date.

D/C
Sd/-

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta

Sd/-

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta

*Copy of the Order Sheet forwarded to The Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel , Kolkata, **Sri Surajit Mondal** , Id. Advocate, of the Office of the Legal Aid Defence Counsel System , Kolkata , 3 , Bankshall Street , Kolkata-700001 for information.*

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta