

GR 1666 Year 2018

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S. Case No. 333 , dated 28-11-2018

Order dated  
14-03-2023

Case record is fixed for SR of Summons upon the accused persons .

Ld. APP is present for State.

No SR of Summons upon the accused persons received.

Accused persons (1) & (2) are present along with the Ld. Advocates ,while a petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for accused persons intimating that the accused no. (3) , in the instant case , namely, Sujoy Roy has died and prays for call for a report from the I.O. of the case.

Heard Ld. APP as well as Ld. Defence Counsel.

Let a Report be called for from the I.O. of the case regarding the reported death of the accused no.(3) , Sujoy Roy.

The Case is adjourned today at rthis stage.

To **23-06-2023** for appearance of the accused persons no. (1) & (2) and I/O report.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta

Calcutta

IN THE COURT OF LD. CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE , CALCUTTA  
GR 1666 Year 2018

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S. Case No. 333 , dated 28-11-2018

Order dated  
14-03-2023

Case record is fixed for SR of Summons upon the accused persons .

Ld. APP is present for State.

No SR of Summons upon the accused persons received.

Accused persons (1) & (2) are present along with the Ld. Advocates ,while a petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for accused persons intimating that the accused no. (3) , in the instant case , namely, Sujoy Roy has died and prays for call for a report from the I.O. of the case.

Heard Ld. APP as well as Ld. Defence Counsel.

Let a Report be called for from the I.O. of the case regarding the reported death of the accused no.(3) , Sujoy Roy.

The Case is adjourned today at rthis stage.

To **23-06-2023** for appearance of the accused persons no. (1) & (2) and I/O report.

D/C

Sd/-

Sd/-

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta

Calcutta

Copy of the Order sheet forwarded to the O/C , Hare Street P.S. for information & compliance.

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta