

GR- 1063 of 2022

T.R - 214 of 2022

J.O Code No. WB00974

CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022

CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order

dated 27-03-2023

Today is fixed for the production of the accused namely, Pawan Kumar Sharma , from the Judicial Custody.

Ld. APP is present for State.

Accused namely, Pawan Kumar Sharma , from the Judicial Custody has been produced from the Judicial Custody.

A fresh vakalatnama has been filed by the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persdon.

Let the same be kept in the case record.

No Bail prayer has been moved for the accused.

Considering the gravity of the offence and the fact that the investgation is going on against the said accused , the accused is further remanded to the Judicial Custody till 10-04-2023.

To date i.e. **28-03-2023** for production of the accused persons no. (1) Jayanta Polley , accused no.(2) Goutam Banerjee , accused no. (3) Saurabh Agarwal , (4)Mahesh Fogla , (5) Santosh Rajak from the Judicial Custody and for appearance of the accused person no.(6)Monideepa Banerjee , on A.I. Court bail and for further order .

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta

Calcutta