

IN THE COURT OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE , CALCUTTA

GR- 1063 of 2022

T.R - 214 of 2022

CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022

CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order dated **14-03-2024**

It is brought to my notice from the side of Prosecution that on last occasion i.e. 12-03-2024 this Court fixed the next date of production on 23-04-2024 by contravening the provision of 309(2) of Cr.P.C.

It appears from the record before 12.03.2024 , the immediately previous date before that was 04-03-2024.

This error is identified and hereby rectified for the ends of justice.

Accordingly , the next date of production is preponed to 27-03-2024 as 26-03-2024 is Holiday.

The next date is fixed for evidence of PW-18.

Let a fresh summons be issued to PW-18 regarding the next date of evidence informing her that the matter is preponed to 27-03-2024.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to Superintendent , Presidency Correctional Home , Kolkata with a direction to produce all the accused persons on 27-03-2024 instead of 23-04-2024.

Let a copy of this order sheet be provided to the IO free of cost.

Office to notice all concerned including the accused persons who is on CB at once regarding preponing the next date.

Fixing 27-03-2024 for Evidence/Production/Appearance.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta

Calcutta

IN THE COURT OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE , CALCUTTA

COPY OF THE ORDER SHEET

GR- 1063 of 2022

T.R - 214 of 2022

CIS Reg. No. GRS 1063 Y2022

CNR : WBCS02-135985-2022

PS Case ref. Hare Street P.S., Case No.260, dated 13-09-2022

Order dated 14-03-2024

It is brought to my notice from the side of Prosecution that on last occasion i.e. 12-03-2024 this Court fixed the next date of production on 23-04-2024 by contravening the provision of 309(2) of Cr.P.C.

It appears from the record before 12.03.2024 , the immediately previous date before that was 04-03-2024.

This error is identified and hereby rectified for the ends of justice.

Accordingly , the next date of production is preponed to 27-03-2024 as 26-03-2024 is Holiday.

The next date is fixed for evidence of PW-18.

Let a fresh summons be issued to PW-18 regarding the next date of evidence informing her that the matter is preponed to 27-03-2024.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to Superintendent , Presidency Correctional Home , Kolkata with a direction to produce all the accused persons on 27-03-2024 instead of 23-04-2024.

Let a copy of this order sheet be provided to the IO free of cost.

Office to notice all concerned including the accused persons who is on CB at once regarding preponing the next date.

Fixing 27-03-2024 for Evidence/Production/Appearance.

D/C

sd/-

sd/-

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta

Calcutta

Copy of the order sheet forwarded to Superintendent , Presidency Correctional Home , Kolkata with a direction to produce all the accused persons on 27-03- 2024 instead of 23-04-2024.

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta