

GR-1063/2022

(Arising out of Hare Street PS 260 of Year 2022 , dated 13-09-2022)

CNR No. WBCS02-135985-2022

Present :

Swarup Kumar Chakraborty
Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate-II, Calcutta
J.O Code – WB01112

Order dated 06-05-2024

Today is fixed for production of all the accused persons excepting accused Monideepa Banerjee who is on CB.

She is present and the other accused persons are produced from PC Home.

Today is also fixed for cross-examination of PW-15 on recall.

The witness has turned up. On call Ld Defense Counsel of some of the accused are found present while some of Ld Advocates are not found present on repeated calls.

The Regular PO is on leave on duty.

This Court is already occupied with the regular matters and administrative work of his own Court in addition to as in charge of the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate , Calcutta and ACMM-1 who are on leave on duty and leave respectively today.

Accordingly, the case proceedings is adjourned today and another short date is fixed for evidence/appearance/production.

The IO is directed to ensure appearance of PW-15 on adjourned date.

Be it further mentioned that neither of the accused persons on custody have prayed for bail today.

To **17.05.2024** for evidence/appearance/production.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta
(in charge)

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate

Calcutta
(in charge)