

GR-1063/2022

Present : Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Calcutta
J.O Code – WB01059

Order dated : 10.06.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and summons was served to CSW-12 Pradeep Kumar Singh who is a Ld. Advocate.

Witness is present and he deposes as PW-20.

His signature in the seized documents and seizure list are marked exhibit.

All the accused persons in custody are produced.

Accused no. 6 is in court bail and she is present.

The evidence of PW-20 is closed and next date is fixed on 13.06.2024 for evidence of CSW-14 Mukesh Soni.

The IO to take steps and the next date is fixed on 13.06.2024 as per request of either sides on the ground mentioned by them.

As the Ld. Advocate for the accused no. 8 submits a petition praying for necessary treatment of this accused named Devki Nandan Sharma.

The Superintendent of PC Home is directed to ensure proper treatment of this accused regarding his ailment and problem.

The Superintendent of PC Home is directed to submit a report as to the steps taken by them regarding necessary treatment of this accused named Devki Nandan Sharma.

Bail prayer is made on behalf of accused Santosh Rajak and same is considered and rejected.

To -13.06.2024 for evidence of CSW-14 Mukesh Soni/appearance/production.

D/C

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Calcutta.