

GR- 1063/2022  
GRS- 1063/2022  
CNR No.- WBCS02-135985-2022  
(Present : Atanu Mondal JO Code-WB01125)

Order dated: 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused no 05 is produced virtually from correctional home.

Accused nos 01,02,03,04 and 06 are present. Accused no 08 is absent by petition and is represented by Ld. Advocate U/S.317 CrPC.

PW-32 is present.

Ld. Advocate for accused nos 05 and 08 asked for time for cross examination on the ground that senior counsel is busy with his work in High Court.

On perusal of case record, I find that accused nos 05 and 08 have got ample opportunity to cross examine PW-32 and this witness is coming to Court day after day.

Considering submission of Ld. Advocate of accused nos 05 and 08 and Ld. APP, it is made clear to said Ld. Advocate that no further time will be provided to accused nos 05 and 08 for cross examining PW-32.

As per verbal request of Ld. Advocate, 4:30 p.m. is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-32.

Put up this case on 4:30 p.m.

D/c,

CJM, Calcutta.

Later:

Order date: 14.05.2025

Record is now taken up for evidence. It is now 4:30 p.m.

One witness namely Uma Shankar Prasad is cross-examined by accused nos 05 and 08 in part and deferred as PW-32.

Ld. Defence counsel prayed for time for further cross.

Time prayer is allowed.

PW-32 is redirected to be present on the next date fixed.

Fix 10.06.2025 for further cross and production of accused no 05.

D/c,

CJM, Calcutta.