

GR- 1063/2022
GRS- 1063/2022
CNR No.- WBCS02-135985-2022
(Present : Atanu Mondal JO Code-WB01125)

Order dated: 10.06.2025

Today is fixed for further cross and production of accused no 05.

Accused no 05 is produced virtually from correctional home.

Accused nos 01,02,03,06 and 08 are present. Accused no 04 is absent by petition and is represented by Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Accused no 05 is not represented by any advocate today. Hence, LADCS is requested to represent the accused no 05.

Ld. Advocate of accused no 08 appears today by filing vokalatnama and prays for deferring the cross-examination of PW-32 as he is new to this case.

Considering facts and circumstances of this case, it is ordered that let the cross-examination of PW-32 by accused nos 05 and 08 be deferred for the next date.

PW-32 namely Uma Shankar Prasad is cross-examined by accused nos 04 in full and deferred as PW-32.

Ld. Defence counsel prayed for time for further cross.

Time prayer is allowed.

PW-32 is redirected to be present on the next date fixed.

Fix 09.07.2025 for evidence.

D/c,

CJM, Calcutta.