

GR- 1063/2022
GRS- 1063/2022
CNR No.- WBCS02-135985-2022
(Present : Atanu Mondal JO Code-WB01125)

Order dated: 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence/ consideration of prayer of the accused no (3) Saurabh Agarwal.

Accused nos 01,02,03,06 are present. Accused nos 04, and 08 are absent on call.

Accused no 05 is produced on VC.

PW-32 is present on call.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Considering the resolution of local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed for ends of justice.

PW-32 is redirected to be present on the next date fixed.

Fix 31.07.2025 for cross-examination of PW-32 by accused no 05 and 08 as last chance and consideration of prayer of the accused no (3) Saurabh Agarwal.

Call for report regarding prayer of accused no 03 from the IO on the next date fixed.

D/C,

CJM, Calcutta.