

GR- 1063/2022
GRS- 1063/2022
CNR No.- WBCS02-135985-2022
(Present : Payel Banerjee JO Code-WB01117)

Order dated: 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused nos 01,03,04,05,07 and 08 are present. Accused nos 02 and 06 are absent by petition and are represented by Ld. Advocate U/S.317 CrPC.

Summons upon PW-32 returned after service.

One witness namely Uma Shankar Prasad is cross-examined in part by accused no 08 and deferred as PW- 32.

Ld. Advocate for accused no 08 prayed for time for cross of PW-32.

Time prayer is allowed.

PW-32 is redirected to be present on the next date fixed.

Fix 11.05.2026 for evidence.

D/c,

CJM, Calcutta.