

GR- 1063/2022
GRS- 1063/2022
CNR No.- WBCS02-035985-2022
(Present : Payel Banerjee JO Code-WB01117)

Order dated: 11.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Jayanta Polley, Devki Nandan Sharma, Santosh Rajak and Saurabh Agarwal are present on call by filing hazira.

Accused Mahesh Ojha, Goutam Banerjee and Monideepa Banerjee are absent by petition and are represented by Ld. Advocate U/S.317 CrPC.

No witness turns up.

Ld. APP prayed for time for evidence.

Time prayer is allowed.

Issue summons upon PW-32 Uma Shankar Prasad.

Fix 16.07.2026 for evidence.

D/c,

CJM, Calcutta.